Derbyshire Junior Grand Prix 2018
Gala 2 - 6" October at Matlock

EVENT 201 Boys 09/11 Yrs 50m Freestyle
09 Yrs Age Croup - Full Results

Place  Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Jaden LEO Ripley 35.24 190
2. Evan JOHNSON Ripley 36.61 169
3. Andrew EDGAR Rykneld 37.64 155
4. Darren MILLERS Co Derby 37.75 154
5. Gabriel RAWSON Ripley 38.50 145
6. Billy HARDING Co Derby 39.20 138
7. Freddie THORPE Eckington 39.86 131
8. Samuel BENSTEAD Co Derby 41.98 112
9. Liam LYONS Ripley 42.46 108
10. Cillian LAMONT Ripley 42.73 106
11. William DALTON Long Eaton 43.14 103
12. Jacob PEMBERTON Rykneld 44.08 97
13. Joshua DAY Eckington 4477 92
14. George TAYLOR Rykneld 44.91 91
15. Joseph WRIGHT Rykneld 46.51 82
16. Ryan BULLOCK Co Derby 48.71 71
17. Ted PYEFINCH Long Eaton 49.15 70
18. Noah STEVENS Rykneld 51.53 60

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place  Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Alfie LYNCH DerbyPhoenix 33.85 214
2. Cole WEBSTER Ripley 36.36 173
3. Oliver STONE Ripley 36.82 166
4. Martin IANKOV Etwall 37.17 161
5. Leo CHARLESWORTH Ilkeston 37.11 155
6. Owen JOHNSON Co Derby 37.74 154
7. Charlie WILDE Eckington 38.17 149
8. Dylan JAMIESON Co Derby 38.55 145
9. Antoni MACIEJEWSKI Co Derby 39.34 136
10. Alfie BROWN Ilkeston 40.10 128
11. Benjamin CAMI Long Eaton 42.41 109
12. Maximus BULL Ilkeston 43.33 102
13. Liam BAILEY Rykneld 43.64 100
14. Wesley MALCOLM Ripley 44.59 93
15. James CUTTS Long Eaton 48.71 71
16. William GALLAGHER Long Eaton 49.92 66

Harry STRAW Rykneld DNC

Pablo CASAR Co Derby DNC

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place  Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Finlay O'NEILL Ilkeston 32.26 247
2. William RICE Eckington 32.46 243
3. Joshua ATTERBURY Ripley 32.95 232
4. Cole STEVENS Eckington 33.10 229
5. Thomas DALTON Long Eaton 34.73 198
6. Noah VAN HOOREBEEK Eckington 34.81 197
7. Spencer DOHERTY Long Eaton 3543 186
8. Joseph MURPHY Co Derby 36.24 174
9. Harley THORPE Eckington 36.79 167
10. Sebastian HIBBS Etwall 37.12 162
11. Zak MISIAK-NETTLESHIP DerbyPhoenix 39.01 140
12. Matthew DOLAN Ripley 39.40 135

13. Oliver ADDINGTON Long Eaton 44.35 95




Derbyshire Junior Grand Prix 2018
Gala 2 - 6™ October at Matlock

EVENT 202 Girls 09/11 Yrs 50m Freestyle
09 Yrs Age Croup - Full Resulits

Place  Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. McKinley COTTON Ilkeston 34.74 299
2. Lexia SHARMAN Rykneld 37.75 233
3. Mya JANS Eckington 41.99 169
4. Ffion ELSBY-ADAMS Eckington 42.34 165
5. lsabella MARGIOTTA Ashbourne 42.46 163
6. RubyBLAKE Ripley 43.59 151
7. Meredith NEWHAM-MILES Co Derby 43.89 148
8. Maizie GODDARD Ashbourne 43.94 147
9.  Molly HAMBLEN Etwall 44 .48 142
10. Emmi CHARLESWORTH Ilkeston 44.63 141
11. Jessica PARRY Long Eaton 46.62 123
12. Miley ARAM Long Eaton 47.64 116
13. Evie ATTERBURY Ripley 48.06 113
14. Aydrian COPE Ripley 48.32 111
15. Lily HALES Rykneld 49.98 100
16. Elizabeth CUTTS Long Eaton 50.62 96
17. Emilia JAMES Ripley 52.14 88
18. Lily VICKERS Co Derby 52.31 87
19. Emily ESPIN Ilkeston 55.90 71
20. Lauren HALES Rykneld 1:11.36 34

Sophie LEE Ashbourne DNC

Mia OVERTON Co Derby DNC

Grace MUTER Co Derby DNC

Katy WRIGHT Co Derby DNC

Isabel HUNTER Eckington DNC

Halle BAKER Eckington DNC
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place  Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Reina DJATOU WAFANG DerbyPhoenix 33.75 326
2. Margaret WELSH DerbyPhoenix 36.86 250
3. Isabella MORAN Co Derby 37.42 239
4. Eva LEMMON DerbyPhoenix 37.77 232
5. Arabella GREEN Ripley 39.08 210
6. Emelia SKELDING Co Derby 39.38 205
7. Abbie TUNNICLIFFE Long Eaton 39.84 198
8. Mia WILSON Long Eaton 40.76 185
9. Zoey GIBSON Rykneld 40.88 183
10. Ellie RAYNER Rykneld 40.94 182
11. Lauren MCMANUS Eckington 41.24 178
12. Amy RANDLE DerbyPhoenix 42.86 159
13. Freya WILDE Eckington 43.33 154
14. Phoebe PATTIMORE Eckington 4353 152
15. Lucy WOOLLEY Eckington 43.81 149
15. Bethan WILDE Eckington 43.81 149
17. Sophia LEWIS Co Derby 43.98 147
18. Matilda CHISHOLM Co Derby 4419 145
19. Amelia CUTTS Long Eaton 4458 141
20. Beth PRICE-AZIZ Eckington 44.92 138
21. Madeline NEWMAN Eckington 45.07 137
22. Freya CHANNELL Ripley 45.50 133
23. Charlie SCANLON Long Eaton 4552 133
24. Evie ROGERS Long Eaton 46.75 122
25. Ava BARNSLEY Eckington 4717 119

Polly SUTTON Co Derby DNC

Anelise DUBA DerbyPhoenix DNC

Edie HAMBLETON Ashbourne DQT 1L
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Resulits
Place  Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Millie CADDEN Co Derby 32.50 365
2. Georgia CADDY Ripley 33.19 343
3. Jessica AKITT Eckington 33.23 342
4. Emily LYONS Ripley 33.71 327
5. Mimi FISHER Ripley 34.83 297
6. Lauren ATKINS Eckington 35.80 273
7. Tessa MARTIN DerbyPhoenix 36.17 265
8. Arwen MOORE Ilkeston 36.74 253
9. Phoebe WARWICK Long Eaton 38.75 215
10. Isabelle WALTON-HALL Eckington 39.06 210
11. Nyah ALLERT Eckington 39.32 206
12. Naomi FORBES Ilkeston 39.81 198
13. Ruby IRELAND Long Eaton 41.60 174

Evie HALE Ashbourne DNC

Jasmine DEAKIN Eckington DNC




Derbyshire Junior Grand Prix 2018
Gala 2 - 6" October at Matlock

EVENT 203 Boys 09/11 Yrs 100m IM

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place  Name

Jaden LEO
Darren MILLERS
Emilio MCCANN
Evan JOHNSON
Billy HARDING
Gabriel RAWSON
Andrew EDGAR
William DALTON
Cillian LAMONT

. Joshua DAY

. Samuel BENSTEAD
. Liam LYONS

. Ryan BULLOCK

. Ted PYEFINCH

. Jacob PEMBERTON

Joseph WRIGHT
George TAYLOR
Freddie THORPE

Club
Ripley

Co Derby
Rykneld
Ripley

Co Derby
Ripley
Rykneld
Long Eaton
Ripley
Eckington
Co Derby
Ripley

Co Derby
Long Eaton
Rykneld
Rykneld
Rykneld
Eckington

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Resulits

Place  Name

Alfie LYNCH

Oliver STONE

Cole WEBSTER

Martin IANKOV
Charlie WILDE

Dylan JAMIESON

Leo CHARLESWORTH
Alfie BROWN

Antoni MACIEJEWSKI

. Benjamin CAMI
. Maximus BULL
. James CUTTS

Harry STRAW

Pablo CASAR
Wesley MALCOLM
William GALLAGHER
Owen JOHNSON

Club
DerbyPhoenix
Ripley
Ripley
Etwall
Eckington
Co Derby
Ilkeston
Ilkeston

Co Derby
Long Eaton
Ilkeston
Long Eaton
Rykneld
Co Derby
Ripley
Long Eaton
Co Derby

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place  Name

William RICE

Cole STEVENS

Finlay O'NEILL

Joshua ATTERBURY
Noah VAN HOOREBEEK
Spencer DOHERTY
Joseph MURPHY
Thomas DALTON

Harley THORPE

. Sebastian HIBBS
. Zak MISIAK-NETTLESHIP
. Oliver ADDINGTON

Club
Eckington
Eckington
Ilkeston
Ripley
Eckington
Long Eaton
Co Derby
Long Eaton
Eckington
Etwall
DerbyPhoenix
Long Eaton
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EVENT 204 Girls 09/11 Yrs 100m IM

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place  Name

McKinley COTTON

Lexia SHARMAN

Mya JANS

Maizie GODDARD

Ruby BLAKE

Ffion ELSBY-ADAMS
Isabella MARGIOTTA
Meredith NEWHAM-MILES
Emmi CHARLESWORTH

. Evie ATTERBURY
. Jessica PARRY

. Lily HALES

. Elizabeth CUTTS

Sophie LEE
Grace MUTER
Mia OVERTON
Isabel HUNTER
Katy WRIGHT
Halle BAKER
Emily ESPIN
Lily VICKERS

Club
Ilkeston
Rykneld
Eckington
Ashbourne
Ripley
Eckington
Ashbourne
Co Derby
llkeston
Ripley
Long Eaton
Rykneld
Long Eaton
Ashbourne
Co Derby
Co Derby
Eckington
Co Derby
Eckington
lkeston
Co Derby
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DQT 1L
DQT 1L

FINA Pt
169
153
133
126
116
11

FINA Pt
180
148
144
134
129
119
113
112
1M
91
80
63

FINA Pt
221
218
198
195
164
153
152
148
142
142
126

93

FINA Pt
217
157
145
133
131
125
124
122
109
104

87
67
61

50
42.53
45.90
4414
48.71
46.67
52.51
52.24
54.56

57.26
56.30
1:01.30
55.64

10221

50
41.33
44 .44
42.62
4422
44 .33
49.01
52.47
50.79
48.90
50.29
54.75

1:03.74

50
38.72
39.55
4.1
42.61
41.52
43.74
42.34
4717
46.11
4345
45.57
53.39




Derbyshire Junior Grand Prix 2018
Gala 2 - 6™ October at Matlock

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place  Name

1. Reina DJATOU WAFANG

2. Margaret WELSH

3. EvalLEMMON

4. lsabella MORAN

5. Abbie TUNNICLIFFE

6. Amy RANDLE

7. Emelia SKELDING

8. Mia WILSON

9. Ellie RAYNER

10. Lauren MCMANUS

11. Matilda CHISHOLM

12. Bethan WILDE

13. Beth PRICE-AZIZ

14. Madeline NEWMAN

15. Amelia CUTTS

16. Charlie SCANLON

17. Evie ROGERS

18. Jasmine DIXON

19. Edie HAMBLETON

20. Freya WILDE
Anelise DUBA
Sophia LEWIS
Lucy WOOLLEY
Ava BARNSLEY
Phoebe PATTIMORE

Club
DerbyPhoenix
DerbyPhoenix
DerbyPhoenix
Co Derby
Long Eaton
DerbyPhoenix
Co Derby
Long Eaton
Rykneld
Eckington

Co Derby
Eckington
Eckington
Eckington
Long Eaton
Long Eaton
Long Eaton
Eckington
Ashbourne
Eckington
DerbyPhoenix
Co Derby
Eckington
Eckington
Eckington

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place  Name

Millie CADDEN
Georgia CADDY
Emily LYONS
Jessica AKITT
Mimi FISHER
Lauren ATKINS
Tessa MARTIN
Nyah ALLERT
Ruby IRELAND
Evie HALE
Jasmine DEAKIN
Phoebe WARWICK
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Club

Co Derby
Ripley
Ripley
Eckington
Ripley
Eckington
DerbyPhoenix
Eckington
Long Eaton
Ashbourne
Eckington
Long Eaton
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EVENT 205 Boys 09 Yrs 50m Butterfly

Full Results

Place  Name
Jaden LEO
Darren MILLERS
Evan JOHNSON
Cillian LAMONT
Billy HARDING
Freddie THORPE
William DALTON
Ted PYEFINCH
Liam LYONS
Joseph WRIGHT
Gabriel RAWSON
Joshua DAY
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Club
Ripley

Co Derby
Ripley
Ripley

Co Derby
Eckington
Long Eaton
Long Eaton
Ripley
Rykneld
Ripley
Eckington

Time
39.38
44.44
47.52
48.39
48.67
50.07
52.81

1:10.75
1:14.29

DQSA 1L
DQSL 2L

DQT 1L

EVENT 206 Girls 09 Yrs 50m Butterfly

Full Results
Place  Name
1. McKinley COTTON
2. Lexia SHARMAN
3. Mya JANS
4. Ffion ELSBY-ADAMS
5. Emmi CHARLESWORTH
6. Maizie GODDARD
7. Ruby BLAKE
8. Miley ARAM
9. Isabella MARGIOTTA
10. Meredith NEWHAM-MILES
11. Molly HAMBLEN
12. Lily HALES
13. Emily ESPIN
Katy WRIGHT
Mia OVERTON
Halle BAKER
Jessica PARRY
Elizabeth CUTTS

Club
Ilkeston
Rykneld
Eckington
Eckington
Ilkeston
Ashbourne
Ripley
Long Eaton
Ashbourne
Co Derby
Etwall
Rykneld
Ilkeston

Co Derby
Co Derby
Eckington
Long Eaton
Long Eaton

Time
41.00
4459
50.01
54.03
55.74
55.96
57.35
59.34

1:00.37
1:01.06
1:05.14
1:20.78
1:20.92

DNC

DNC

DNC

DQSA 1L
DQSA 2L

FINA Pt
250
221
215
211
175
148
148
148
138
136
135
135
134
133
117
114

FINA Pt
326
308
300
257
250
204
203
156
154

FINA Pt
169

FINA Pt
210
163
115

50
43.01
43.36
44.05
46.03
47.04
4747
53.76
50.02
51.71
50.24
54.45
49.80
54.56
53.89
56.44
59.75

1:02.09
1:03.75
1:04.09
1:01.45

50
38.57
38.79
40.06
39.98
43.09
42.09
44.56
46.55
51.13




Derbyshire Junior Grand Prix 2018
Gala 2 - 6" October at Matlock

EVENT 207 Boys 10/11 Yrs 100m Backstroke

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Resulits

Place  Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Cole WEBSTER Ripley 1:28.53 168 43.67
2. Martin IANKOV Etwall 1:32.27 149 43.67
3. Oliver STONE Ripley 1:33.90 141 46.33
4. Alfie BROWN Ilkeston 1:42.05 110 49.93
5. Antoni MACIEJEWSKI Co Derby 1:42.31 109 49.79
6. Owen JOHNSON Co Derby 1:43.69 105 51.17
7. Leo CHARLESWORTH Ilkeston 1:43.73 104 53.04
8. Benjamin CAMI Long Eaton 1:51.13 85 54.34
9. Maximus BULL Ilkeston 1:58.50 70 57.88
10. William GALLAGHER Long Eaton 2:01.99 64 -
11. James CUTTS Long Eaton 2:04.24 61 -

Pablo CASAR Co Derby DNC

Harry STRAW Rykneld DNC

Liam BAILEY Rykneld DNF

Charlie WILDE Eckington DQSA 2L

Dylan JAMIESON Co Derby DQT 2L
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Resulits
Place  Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. William RICE Eckington 1:19.53 232 39.13
2. Finlay O'NEILL Ilkeston 1:26.07 183 42.29
3. Cole STEVENS Eckington 1:26.52 180 41.38
4. Joshua ATTERBURY Ripley 1:30.11 160 44.01
5. Zak MISIAK-NETTLESHIP DerbyPhoenix 1:34.26 139 46.18
6. Spencer DOHERTY Long Eaton 1:36.09 131 47.73
7. Sebastian HIBBS Etwall 1:37.72 125 46.07
8. Oliver ADDINGTON Long Eaton 1:59.08 69 57.57

Noah VAN HOOREBEEK Eckington DQT 2L

Joseph MURPHY Co Derby DQT 3L
EVENT 208 Girls 10/11 Yrs 100m Backstroke
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place  Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Reina DJATOU WAFANG DerbyPhoenix 1:27.28 250 43.34
2. EvaLEMMON DerbyPhoenix 1:29.57 231 4412
3. Margaret WELSH DerbyPhoenix 1:32.42 211 4516
4. Isabella MORAN Co Derby 1:34.13 199 45.69
5. Abbie TUNNICLIFFE Long Eaton 1:37.03 182 47.56
6. Arabella GREEN Ripley 1:37.29 180 4535
7. Amy RANDLE DerbyPhoenix 1:39.13 171 48.83
8. Mia WILSON Long Eaton 1:41.10 161 49.09
9. Emelia SKELDING Co Derby 1:46.98 136 52.58
10. Bethan WILDE Eckington 1:49.39 127 -
11. Lauren MCMANUS Eckington 1:52.21 117 53.02
12. Jasmine DIXON Eckington 2:05.72 83 1:02.54
13. Amelia CUTTS Long Eaton 2:06.86 81 1:01.11

Phoebe PATTIMORE Eckington DQSA 3L

Anelise DUBA DerbyPhoenix DQT 1L

Lucy WOOLLEY Eckington DQT 1L

Zoey GIBSON Rykneld DQT 1L

Freya WILDE Eckington DQT 2L

Madeline NEWMAN Eckington DQT 2L

Matilda CHISHOLM Co Derby DQT 3L
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place  Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Emily LYONS Ripley 1:21.72 305 39.81
2. Georgia CADDY Ripley 1:23.99 281 40.59
3. Millie CADDEN Co Derby 1:24.16 279 40.97
4. Mimi FISHER Ripley 1:26.02 261 42.01
5. Jessica AKITT Eckington 1:27.07 252 -
6. Lauren ATKINS Eckington 1:31.92 214 43.80
7. Tessa MARTIN DerbyPhoenix 1:33.77 202 46.37
8. Phoebe WARWICK Long Eaton 1:39.95 166 49.51
9. Arwen MOORE llkeston 1:42.74 153 48.04
10. Nyah ALLERT Eckington 1:45.09 143 50.68

Ruby IRELAND Long Eaton DNC

Jasmine DEAKIN Eckington DNC

Isabelle WALTON-HALL Eckington DQT 2L

Naomi FORBES Ilkeston DQT 2L




